ROCKY RIVER CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT Office of the Superintendent of Schools

SPECIAL MEETING OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

Wednesday, February 3, 2010 5:00 P.M.

Curriculum Library Board Room, Rocky River Board of Education 21600 Center Ridge Road

AGENDA

1. CALL TO ORDER

2. ROLL CALL

3. ADOPTION OF AGENDA

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Education of the Rocky River City School District that it hereby adopts this Agenda, including any addendum attached hereto, for its Special Meeting of the Board of Education, February 3, 2010.

4. RESOLUTION DECLARING THE NECESSITY OF A BOND ISSUE AND TO SUBMIT THE QUESTION OF SUCH ISSUE TO THE ELECTORS (R.C. SECTION 133.18)

5. **RESOLUTION TO ADJOURN**

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Education of the Rocky River City School District that it hereby adjourn.